

Date: 14/11/2024

To,  
The Manager  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Bandra- Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East)  
Mumbai - 400 015

**Company Name: Rudrabhishek Enterprises Limited; Symbol: REPL**

**Subject: Newspaper Publication of Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we are enclosing herewith copies of newspaper publication of extract of unaudited standalone/consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, published in Financial Express (English edition) and Jansatta Express (Hindi edition) on November 14, 2024.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED

  
RAHAS BIHARI PANDA  
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER  
M.NO:A22095

Rudrabhishek Enterprises Limited  
820, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, K.G. Marg,  
Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001, India  
Ph. No.: +91-11-41069500, 43509305

**HBL POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L40109TG1986PLC006745  
 Regd. Off: 8-2-601, Road No.10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the approval of members at the Annual General Meeting of the Company held on September 26, 2024 and application made to the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, the name of the Company has been changed from "HBL Power Systems Limited" to "HBL Engineering Limited" with effect from November 13, 2024 and the Company has received fresh certificate of incorporation from the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

It is also hereby informed that all the transactions made by or with the Company holds good and the change of name of the Company shall not have effect of whatsoever nature on such transactions.

The information contained in this notice is also available on Company's website at <https://hbl.in/Investors-Details.html> and on the Stock Exchange website (BSE: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & NSE: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) For HBL Power Systems Limited Place : Hyderabad Sd/- G B S Naidu Company Secretary Date : 13.11.2024

**LUMBINI EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 B-99, Hari Marg, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017, Rajasthan • Mob.: 8529758464  
 E-mail: [lumbineducationpvttd@gmail.com](mailto:lumbineducationpvttd@gmail.com) • CIN: U85500RJ2023PTC086224

**UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

Amount in hundreds except otherwise stated

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6,30,513.29	30,439.87	26,17,913.88
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,39,651.82)	(6,30,937.20)	(1,12,704.75)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,39,651.82)	(6,30,937.20)	(1,12,704.75)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,39,651.82)	(6,30,937.20)	(1,12,704.75)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3,39,651.82)	(6,30,937.20)	(1,12,704.75)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(5,83,021.89)	(10,43,506.04)	(1,12,829.76)
8	Securities Premium Account	NA	NA	NA
9	Net Worth	(5,82,021.89)	(10,42,506.04)	(1,11,829.76)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio (In Times)	(22.79)	(13.17)	(114.78)
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)			
	1. Basic: (in Rs.)	(135.86)	(252.37)	(11.27)
	2. Diluted: (in Rs.)	(135.86)	(252.37)	(11.27)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (PBT + Interest Expended + Principal collated from customers during the year/ (Interest Expended + Principal repayment of the borrowings during the year))	0.01	(0.35)	0.05
17	Interest service coverage	0.07	(0.92)	0.92

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on website of BSE Limited (BSE: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and can be accessed on the Company's website (URL: <https://www.lumbineducation.com/>).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on website of BSE Limited (BSE: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).
- The Accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the financial results are consistent with those followed in the previous period/year unless otherwise stated.
- Previous year's periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.

Place: Jaipur  
 Date: 12.11.2024  
 For Lumbini Education Private Limited  
 Sushil Kumar Agarwal  
 Director

**RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 820, ANTRIKSHA BHAWAN, K.G.MARG NEW DELHI DL 110001 IN  
 CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050142  
 Website: [www.replglobal.com](http://www.replglobal.com), Email: [secretarial@replurbanplanners.com](mailto:secretarial@replurbanplanners.com)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024**  
 ₹ in lacs ( Except Earning per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended				
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,819.81	1,790.84	1,805.03	3,624.84	3,523.77	9,198.74	2,024.31	1,992.70	1,913.28	3,937.59	3,831.51	10,058.24
2	Net Profit before Tax	508.38	492.22	447.10	955.51	908.72	1,770.90	519.75	523.46	461.80	981.56	953.12	1,895.71
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	386.95	370.22	251.62	638.58	675.77	1,311.62	393.75	391.63	263.59	657.35	707.02	1,405.35
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	379.51	358.46	247.45	626.97	663.81	1,294.95	386.43	379.82	270.74	657.18	695.51	1,389.28
5	Equity paidup share capital	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25
6	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :												
	Basic (₹)	2.23	2.13	1.45	3.68	3.90	7.56	2.27	2.26	1.52	3.79	4.08	8.10
	Diluted (₹)	2.14	2.12	1.39	3.52	3.89	7.33	2.17	2.25	1.45	3.63	4.08	7.85

1 The above unaudited financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2024. The financial results for the quarter and half ended September, 30th 2024 have been Limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and have issued unmodified review report on above financial results.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated Quarterly Results for period ended 30th September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the company website [www.replglobal.com](http://www.replglobal.com)

Place : Noida  
 Date : 12 November 2024

For Rudrabhishek Enterprises Limited  
 Pradeep Misra  
 Chairman  
 DIN : 01386739

**RTCL LIMITED**  
 CIN No.: L16003UP1994PLC016225  
 Registered Office : 8/226, Second Floor, SGM Plaza, Arya Nagar, Kanpur UP 208002  
 Tel. No.: 011-23852583 Fax No.: 011-23852666 Website: [www.rtcllimited.in](http://www.rtcllimited.in) E-mail: [rgc.secretarial@gmail.com](mailto:rgc.secretarial@gmail.com)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024** (Rs. in lacs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Financial Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Financial Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited
		1.	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	15.851	16.890	18.252	34.104	11.863	179.482	15.851	16.890	18.252	34.104	11.863	179.482
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Extraordinary items)	15.851	16.890	18.252	34.104	11.863	179.482	15.851	16.890	18.252	34.104	11.863	179.482
4.	Minority Interest (Share of profit/(loss) of associates)*	-	-	-	-	-	-	3.764	1.443	3.845	7.609	3.159	30.705
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest*	15.851	16.890	18.252	34.104	11.863	179.482	19.616	18.333	22.097	41.713	15.022	210.187
6.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	240.892
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	15.851	16.890	18.252	34.104	11.863	179.482	19.616	18.333	22.097	41.713	15.022	210.187
8.	Equity Share Capital	1200.117	1200.117	1200.117	1200.117	1200.117	1200.117	1200.117	1200.117	1200.117	1200.117	1200.117	1200.117
9.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	1872.147	-	-	-	-	-	3038.638
10.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)	0.132	0.141	0.152	0.284	0.099	0.496	0.163	0.153	0.184	0.348	0.125	1.751
	Basic :	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Diluted :	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

**Note:** 1. The above is an extract of the details format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.rtcllimited.in](http://www.rtcllimited.in)).

By the order of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 Ajay Kumar Jain  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN: 00043349

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 12.11.2024

**JMG CORPORATION LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 574, 2nd Floor, Main Road, Chirag Delhi, New Delhi-110017  
 Website: [www.jmg-corp.in](http://www.jmg-corp.in), E-mail: [info@jmg-corp.in](mailto:info@jmg-corp.in) Tel: (011) 41834411, 41834111

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024** (Rs. in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 [Unaudited]	Half year ended 30.09.2024 [Unaudited]	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 [Unaudited]	Year ended 31.03.2024 [Audited]
1	Total Income from Operations (Refer Note 2 below)	6.75	8.21	23.04	61.54
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	(14.00)	(32.66)	11.31	16.78
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(14.00)	(32.66)	11.31	16.78
4	Total Comprehensive Income	(14.00)	(32.66)	11.31	16.81
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2.50/- each)	578.95	578.95	578.95	578.95
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2.50/- each) (not annualized)				
	a. Basic EPS (Rs.)	(0.06)	(0.14)	0.05	0.07
	b. Diluted EPS (Rs.)	(0.06)	(0.14)	0.05	0.07

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Company's website [www.jmg-corp.in](http://www.jmg-corp.in) and Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).
- Total income from operations represents revenue from operations only.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,  
 Sd/-  
 Atul Kumar Mishra  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00297681

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 13th November, 2024

**RAGHUNATH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
 CIN No.: L52312UP1994PLC022559  
 Registered Office : 8/226, Second Floor, SGM Plaza, Arya Nagar, Kanpur, (UP) - 208002  
 Tel. No.: 011-23852583 Fax No.: 011-23852666 Website: [www.rtcllimited.in](http://www.rtcllimited.in) E-mail: [rgc.secretarial@gmail.com](mailto:rgc.secretarial@gmail.com)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024** (Rs. in lacs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Financial Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Financial Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited
		1.	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	200.409	3.100	7.428	207.837	(1.015)	14.501	200.409	3.100	7.428	207.837	(1.015)	14.501
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Extraordinary items)	200.409	3.100	7.428	207.837	(1.015)	14.501	200.409	3.100	7.428	207.837	(1.015)	14.501
4.	Minority Interest (Share of profit/(loss) of associates)*	-	-	-	-	-	-	2.305	1.544	2.552	4.857	3.379	(1.443)
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest*	200.409	3.100	7.428	207.837	(1.015)	14.501	202.714	4.644	9.980	212.694	2.364	13.058
6.	Other Comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	200.409	3.100	7.428	207.837	(1.015)	14.501	202.714	4.644	9.980	212.694	4.609	13.058
8.	Equity Share Capital	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02
9.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	458.403	-	-	-	-	-	864.472
10.	Earning Per Share (of 10/- each)	4.008	0.062	0.149	4.157	(0.020)	0.290	4.054	0.093	0.200	4.254	0.047	0.261
	Basic :	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Diluted :	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

**Note:** The above is an extract of the details format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([raghunathlimited.in](http://raghunathlimited.in)).

By the order of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 G.N.Choudhary  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN: 00012883

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 12.11.2024

**PRECISION ELECTRONICS LTD.**  
 Regd. Office: D-1081, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110 025  
 CIN: L32104DL1979PLC009590 Website : [www.pe-india.in](http://www.pe-india.in)

**Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2024** (Rs. In Lakh)

S. NO	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended on 30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended on 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Year ended on 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1,057	1,003	1,777	4,764
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(156)	(110)	(367)	112
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(156)	(110)	(367)	112
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(117)	(86)	(297)	146
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(117)	(86)	(297)	148
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,385	1,385	1,385	1,385
	Earning per share (EPS) after extraordinary items (of Re. 10 /-each) (not annualised),				
	Basic :	(0.85)	(0.62)	(2.15)	1.05
	Diluted :	(0.85)	(0.62)	(2.15)	1.05

**Notes:**

- The above is an Extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results as per Ind AS filed with BSE Ltd. Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the quarter ended September 30, 2024. The full format of the said Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE Ltd. website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website [www.pe-india.in](http://www.pe-india.in)
- The above Unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 as reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of aforesaid results.
- Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Companies ( Indian Accounting Standards ) Rules, 2015.
- The figures of the previous period have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever considered necessary.

On Behalf of the Board  
 For Precision Electronics Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Nikhil Kanodia  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 03058495

Place : New Delhi  
 Dated: 13.11.2024

**Bharat Rasayan Limited**  
 CIN: L24119DL1989PLC036264  
 Regd. Office : 1501, Vikram Tower, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110 008.  
 Email: [investors.br@bharatgroup.co.in](mailto:investors.br@bharatgroup.co.in) Website: [www.bharatgroup.co.in](http://www.bharatgroup.co.in)

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024** (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars
-------------

DECOROUS INVESTMENT AND TRADING COMPANY LTD.						
CIN: L67120DL1982PLC289090						
Regd. Office: R-489, GF-B, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060						
Tel: 9910903638, Email: decorous1982@gmail.com, Website: www.ditco.com						
STATEMENT OF PROFIT & LOSS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year Ended
	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Preceding Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2024	Corresponding Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total Revenue	549.88	549.35	849.88	1,099.75	1,940.06	5,539.78
Total Expenses	354.39	351.74	322.03	706.13	745.03	3,615.09
Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extrordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
PROFIT BEFORE TAX	195.49	198.13	527.85	393.62	895.02	1,924.68
Tax Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	486.19
Profit (Loss) from discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Tax Expense of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Profit (Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Comprehensive Income	195.49	198.13	527.85	393.62	895.02	1,438.50
Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Comprehensive Income	195.49	198.13	527.85	393.62	895.02	1,438.50
Earning per Share	0.06	0.06	0.15	0.00	0.26	0.42

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		33,328.14	33,329.03
Total current assets		4,902.97	4,909.39
Total Assets		38,231.12	37,928.42
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		38,068.59	37,892.97
Total current liabilities		144.53	235.45
Total equity and liabilities		38,213.12	37,928.42

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			
Total equity		50,824.42	45,752.79
Total current liabilities		26.80	176.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,430.96	46,712.06

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES			
(Rs. in thousands)			
Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34	22,038.84
Total current assets		29,397.62	24,673.23
Total Assets		51,430.96	46,712.06
Equity and liabilities			